# CH \$40.00 30954

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.		02/28/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consumer Safety Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	11035 Aurora Avenue	
City:	Urbandale	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50322	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3095460	INTOXALOCK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

**Email:** ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: William Majeski
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Majeski
SIGNATURE:	/William Majeski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0036

# <u>DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST</u> (<u>Trademarks</u>)

Dated: February 28, 2017

WHEREAS, CONSUMER SAFETY TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") granted a security interest in the United States Trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and in the other collateral described in the Security Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, the "Collateral") to ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee"), pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated June 15, 2012, in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to Grantee and the other lenders (the "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Credit Agreement dated June 15, 2012 (the "Credit Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>") between the Grantor and the Grantee with respect to the trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> was entered into on June 15, 2012, and was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on June 20, 2012, and such recordation is located on Reel 4804 at Frame 0768 of the USPTO; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantee desires to release the marks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> from the Confirmatory Grant.

**NOW THEREFORE**, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Grantee of the full amount of the indebtedness described in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, the Grantee hereby (a) terminates, releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents, trademarks, copyrights and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Confirmatory Grant is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

4830-3273-0947\2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0037

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Nicholas G. Myers

Title: Senior Vice President

Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks)

## EXHIBIT A

### Exhibit A - SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	International Class and Description	Serial Number Filing Date	Reg. Number Reg. Date
INTOXA	<u>Class 9</u> : Electronic, Alcohol Sensing, Ignition	78641002	3095460
LOCK	Device Installed in Automobiles for the	6/1/2005	05/23/2006
	Purpose of Preventing Engine Start-Up by		
	Operators Whose Breath Alcohol Content		
	Exceeds a Predetermined Amount.		

**RECORDED: 03/01/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0039